

Our Ref DOIA 23-179

6 June 2023

Business Desk

[\[REDACTED\]@nzme.co.nz](mailto: [REDACTED]@nzme.co.nz)

Wellington Office

Radio New Zealand House

155 The Terrace

PO Box 5501

Wellington 6145

New Zealand

T 0800 665 463

F +64 4 472 2244

E customersupport@linz.govt.nz

W www.linz.govt.nz

Dear [REDACTED]

Response to your official information request

Further to our previous responses, we enclose a third tranche of information for the investigation documentation covered by the italicised aspect of your request below:

"The OIO Application Assessment Report, all monitoring reports, any third-party submissions received either during the application process or following consent being granted, and any investigations documentation relating to Envirowaste - Case 201810134".

There have been two investigations relating to consent 201810134, as outlined below.

1. Investigation into compliance with good character condition and related reporting condition

We are releasing this information by way of summary under s16(1)(e).

Specifically, we enclose a copy of our assessment report (our main report summarising our investigation) outlining the information we considered, and our reasons and rationale for the action taken.

Information within the report has been withheld under the following sections of the Official Information Act:

- 9(2) a) to protect the privacy of natural persons.
- 9(2)(ba) would be likely to prejudice the supply of similar information.
- 9(2)(b)(ii) as the release of the information would unreasonably prejudice the commercial position of the person who supplied it or who is the subject of the information.

2. Investigation into compliance with condition to create walking access

The information for this ongoing investigation is withheld under section 6(c) of the Official Information Act in that it could prejudice the maintenance of the law.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact

Ministeralsupport@linz.govt.nz.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note, this response letter outlining our decision on your request, with your personal details withheld, and any attached documentation will be published on the Toitū Te Whenua Land Information New Zealand's website. This is likely to be published by 31 July 2023

Yours sincerely,



Simon Pope
Manager Enforcement
Overseas Investment | Regulatory Practice & Delivery

Proactive Release